## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12077/2023

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 106721/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 113108/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 27-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Anamika Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarvesh Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 3 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.4 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is not complete on respondent No.5. However, Ld. Advocate, Mr.Sarvesh Mehra, appearing on behalf of Mr.Vishal Gupta, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.5 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 05.09.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar