SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7649/2023 HIMANSHU SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) 18598/2023, SLP(C) 18595/2023 and SLP(C) 18592/2023 to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18592/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151784/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.151786/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.151789/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 18595/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.139223/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.139222/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.139221/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 18598/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.153688/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.153687/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.153682/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 3204/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.21367/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.21364/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 15-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mareesh Pravir Sahay, AOR

Ms. Awanitika, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Kharb, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

Ms. Varsha Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saroj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Surendra Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Subodh, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Jeetendra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kajal Rani, Adv.

Ms. Sujata K Muni, Adv.

Dr. Pawan Malhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Amrita Singh, AOR

Mr. Ankit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jay Prakash Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Madan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh P., AOR

Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Anupam Singh, AOR

Ms. Nika Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Kasliwal, Adv.

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Vijay K. Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP (C) No. 18592, 18595 and 18598 of 2023

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned in respect of all the respondents. Notice be issued.

Four weeks time, is granted to appearing respondents to file counter affidavit.

List again on 08.04.2024.

SLP (C) No. 3204/2024

In terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 02.02.24, one week time, as a last chance is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file spare copies of issuance of notice. If filed, notice be issued and list on 8.4.24.

Failing which, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar