

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14443/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-09-2023 in WP(C) No. 12160/2023 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

AJAY SINGH KATHAIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88404/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.88403/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 22-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashank Saurav, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Ranjan Raj, Adv.
Mrs. Ritambhara Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhruva Vig, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Harshal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag this matter along with SLP(Civil) No.7649 of 2023.

**(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**